
                                       Dubuque City Meet
                     Hosted by Dubuque Hempstead - Dubuque Soccer Complex
                                          Dubuque, IA
                                      September 29, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4496 Jalen Hildebrand         11 Dubuque Senior            16:30.3  5:19 
      2    2 4401 Ben Hermiston            10 Dubuque Hempstead         16:38.4  5:22 
      3    3 4504 Isaiah Schaetzel         09 Dubuque Senior            16:40.4  5:22 
      4    4 4402 David Holesinger         10 Dubuque Hempstead         16:54.2  5:27 
      5    5 4555 Davis Flogel             11 Wahlert Catholic          17:00.4  5:29 
      6    6 4421 Joey Schultz             12 Dubuque Hempstead         17:16.9  5:34 
      7    7 4513 Dalton Zenner            12 Dubuque Senior            17:17.8  5:35 
      8    8 4558 Jacob Hocking            09 Wahlert Catholic          17:23.7  5:36 
      9    9 4410 Aiden McCombs            10 Dubuque Hempstead         17:26.7  5:37 
     10   10 4511 Willy Whalen             11 Dubuque Senior            17:28.7  5:38 
     11   11 4405 Matthew Jungk            09 Dubuque Hempstead         17:29.4  5:38 
     12   12 4552 Jacob Berning            12 Wahlert Catholic          17:30.9  5:39 
     13   13 4572 Nathan Tranel            12 Wahlert Catholic          17:34.0  5:40 
     14   14 4509 Nate Vail                12 Dubuque Senior            17:37.2  5:41 
     15   15 4566 Luke Schaefer            11 Wahlert Catholic          17:41.5  5:42 
     16   16 4557 Luke Hilby               11 Wahlert Catholic          17:49.6  5:45 
     17   17 4491 Jackson Fisher           10 Dubuque Senior            18:01.9  5:49 
     18   18 4429 Jacob Westermeyer        09 Dubuque Hempstead         18:02.0  5:49 
     19   19 4485 Wes Brimeyer             12 Dubuque Senior            18:09.7  5:51 
     20   20 4396 Ryan Ehlinger            11 Dubuque Hempstead         18:19.1  5:54 
     21   21 4550 George Barton            10 Wahlert Catholic          18:19.4  5:54 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    32  Dubuque Hempstead                     (17:09.2  85:45.6 0:51.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Ben Hermiston             10 16:38.4
  2      4  David Holesinger          10 16:54.2
  3      6  Joey Schultz              12 17:16.9
  4      9  Aiden McCombs             10 17:26.7
  5     11  Matthew Jungk             09 17:29.4
  6   ( 18) Jacob Westermeyer         09 18:02.0
  7   ( 20) Ryan Ehlinger             11 18:19.1
  
  2.    35  Dubuque Senior                        (17:06.9  85:34.4 1:06.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Jalen Hildebrand          11 16:30.3
  2      3  Isaiah Schaetzel          09 16:40.4
  3      7  Dalton Zenner             12 17:17.8
  4     10  Willy Whalen              11 17:28.7
  5     14  Nate Vail                 12 17:37.2
  6   ( 17) Jackson Fisher            10 18:01.9
  7   ( 19) Wes Brimeyer              12 18:09.7
  
  3.    53  Wahlert Catholic                      (17:26.1  87:10.5 0:41.1)
====================================================
  1      5  Davis Flogel              11 17:00.4
  2      8  Jacob Hocking             09 17:23.7
  3     12  Jacob Berning             12 17:30.9
  4     13  Nathan Tranel             12 17:34.0
  5     15  Luke Schaefer             11 17:41.5
  6   ( 16) Luke Hilby                11 17:49.6
  7   ( 21) George Barton             10 18:19.4
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1      4400 Connor Gudenkauf         11 Dubuque Hempstead         18:20.8  5:55 
      2    1 4501 Simon Kosel              12 Dubuque Senior            18:32.6  5:59 
      3    2 4510 Nick Vail                12 Dubuque Senior            18:54.3  6:06 
      4    3 4495 Zach Hess                12 Dubuque Senior            18:55.4  6:06 
      5    4 4500 Greyson Kincade          11 Dubuque Senior            19:10.6  6:11 
      6      4418 Noah Sabers              12 Dubuque Hempstead         19:22.1  6:15 
      7      4399 Andres Frambach          11 Dubuque Hempstead         19:28.1  6:16 
      8    5 4494 Jacob Hansen             12 Dubuque Senior            19:28.5  6:17 
      9    6 4492 Tatum Hallstoss          12 Dubuque Senior            20:15.9  6:32 
     10      4431 Samuel Wu                12 Dubuque Hempstead         20:37.0  6:39 
     11    7 4506 Collin Sindt             12 Dubuque Senior            20:47.6  6:42 
     12      4493 Jesse Hannan             12 Dubuque Senior            20:55.4  6:45 
     13      4490 Jacob Dean               11 Dubuque Senior            21:41.2  6:59 
     14      4489 Grant Day                11 Dubuque Senior            21:51.0  7:02 
     15      4484 Matt Barton              12 Dubuque Senior            21:57.7  7:05 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    15  Dubuque Senior                        (19:00.3  95:01.4 0:55.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Simon Kosel               12 18:32.6
  2      2  Nick Vail                 12 18:54.3
  3      3  Zach Hess                 12 18:55.4
  4      4  Greyson Kincade           11 19:10.6
  5      5  Jacob Hansen              12 19:28.5
  6   (  6) Tatum Hallstoss           12 20:15.9
  7   (  7) Collin Sindt              12 20:47.6
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                         **** Boys' Fresh/Soph 5000 Meter Run ****   
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4486 Ben Cook                 10 Dubuque Senior            18:14.7  5:53 
      2    2 4420 Matt Schatz              10 Dubuque Hempstead         18:19.6  5:54 
      3    3 4554 Trenton Dodds            10 Wahlert Catholic          18:25.4  5:56 
      4    4 4505 Jonathan Schultz         09 Dubuque Senior            18:34.3  5:59 
      5    5 4512 Evan Wille               10 Dubuque Senior            18:35.8  6:00 
      6    6 4573 Nathan Walsh             10 Wahlert Catholic          18:39.9  6:01 
      7    7 4507 Jacob Sindt              10 Dubuque Senior            19:01.5  6:08 
      8    8 4553 Zach Berning             10 Wahlert Catholic          19:06.7  6:10 
      9    9 4395 Branden Doser            10 Dubuque Hempstead         19:12.6  6:11 
     10   10 4567 Luke Simcox              09 Wahlert Catholic          19:14.3  6:12 
     11   11 4570 Daniel Timmerman         10 Wahlert Catholic          19:22.5  6:15 
     12   12 4393 Sean Bradley             10 Dubuque Hempstead         19:24.2  6:15 
     13   13 4563 Carter Oberfoell         10 Wahlert Catholic          19:26.9  6:16 
     14   14 4415 Adam Riffel              09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:28.9  6:17 
     15   15 4498 Matt Johnson             09 Dubuque Senior            19:47.1  6:23 
     16   16 4411 Sean McGrath             09 Dubuque Hempstead         19:52.8  6:24 
     17   17 4416 Tim Robertson            10 Dubuque Hempstead         19:53.8  6:25 
     18   18 4503 Liam Sass                09 Dubuque Senior            20:07.5  6:29 
     19   19 4551 Connor Belken            10 Wahlert Catholic          20:10.8  6:30 
     20   20 4404 Daniel Ibarra            09 Dubuque Hempstead         20:17.5  6:32 
     21      4403 Scott Hostager           09 Dubuque Hempstead         20:26.1  6:35 
     22   21 4488 Brian Day                09 Dubuque Senior            20:30.4  6:37 
     23      4417 Jared Rutkowski          10 Dubuque Hempstead         20:42.0  6:40 
     24      4565 Logan Sauser             10 Wahlert Catholic          21:02.9  6:47 
     25      4487 Calvin Davis             09 Dubuque Senior            21:05.0  6:48 
     26      4560 Matthew McGuire          10 Wahlert Catholic          21:05.9  6:48 
     27      4568 Sam Sykes                10 Wahlert Catholic          21:06.4  6:48 
     28      4556 Nick Frommelt            10 Wahlert Catholic          21:29.4  6:56 
     29      4497 Tim Iverson              09 Dubuque Senior            21:31.3  6:56 
     30      4574 Gabe Wigginton           10 Wahlert Catholic          21:43.2  7:00 
     31      4564 Joey Rausch              10 Wahlert Catholic          21:44.4  7:00 
     32      4499 Greg Kincade             09 Dubuque Senior            21:55.9  7:04 
     33      4422 Justin Schultz           09 Dubuque Hempstead         22:04.1  7:07 
     34      4394 Max Breitbach            09 Dubuque Hempstead         23:09.0  7:28 
     35      4413 Lucas Ng                 10 Dubuque Hempstead         23:19.7  7:31 
     36      4392 Charley Anderson         09 Dubuque Hempstead         23:35.0  7:36 
     37      4419 Kameron Sanders          09 Dubuque Hempstead         23:53.2  7:42 
     38      4502 Jason Reichel            10 Dubuque Senior            24:07.6  7:46 
     39      4398 Sameer Faruquee          09 Dubuque Hempstead         24:36.0  7:56 
     40      4569 Andrew Timmerman         10 Wahlert Catholic          25:43.7  8:17 
     41      4408 Sharik Khan              09 Dubuque Hempstead         25:50.0  8:19 
     42      4424 Brett Tigges             10 Dubuque Hempstead         25:58.5  8:22 
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                             **** Boys' Fresh/Soph Team Score ****
  
  1.    32  Dubuque Senior                        (18:50.7  94:13.4 1:32.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Ben Cook                  10 18:14.7
  2      4  Jonathan Schultz          09 18:34.3
  3      5  Evan Wille                10 18:35.8
  4      7  Jacob Sindt               10 19:01.5
  5     15  Matt Johnson              09 19:47.1
  6   ( 18) Liam Sass                 09 20:07.5
  7   ( 21) Brian Day                 09 20:30.4
  
  2.    38  Wahlert Catholic                      (18:57.8  94:48.8 0:57.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Trenton Dodds             10 18:25.4
  2      6  Nathan Walsh              10 18:39.9
  3      8  Zach Berning              10 19:06.7
  4     10  Luke Simcox               09 19:14.3
  5     11  Daniel Timmerman          10 19:22.5
  6   ( 13) Carter Oberfoell          10 19:26.9
  7   ( 19) Connor Belken             10 20:10.8
  
  3.    53  Dubuque Hempstead                     (19:15.7  96:18.1 1:33.2)
====================================================
  1      2  Matt Schatz               10 18:19.6
  2      9  Branden Doser             10 19:12.6
  3     12  Sean Bradley              10 19:24.2
  4     14  Adam Riffel               09 19:28.9
  5     16  Sean McGrath              09 19:52.8
  6   ( 17) Tim Robertson             10 19:53.8
  7   ( 20) Daniel Ibarra             09 20:17.5


